

Crl Appeal 8 of 22

Order no. 9 dtd. 16.02.2024

To day is fixed for hearing. Both the parties have filed hazira .On behalf of the Appellant an adjournment petition is filed on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21.03.2024 for hearing.

D/C

ASJ, Kalna

ASJ, Kalna