

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,**  
**FAST TRACK COURT,**  
**KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray,**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), In charge Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna,**  
**Purba Bardhaman.**

Cr. Appeal No. 08 of 2022

Order No. 17 dated- 07-03-2026

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition filed by Ld. advocate on behalf of the appellant.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the appellant files the online copy of order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRR No. 1686 of 2025.

Heard. Perused the order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRR No. 1686 of 2025. It appears from the order that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass the order "that the impugned judgement and order dated February 17, 2025 passed by the first appeal is set aside. Criminal Appeal No. 08 of 2022 is remanded for fresh hearing and consideration on merits." Hence, the Judgement and order No. 16 dated 17-02-2025 is set aside vide order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRR No. 1686 of 2025.

To 06-05-2026 for appearance and hearing.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Nodal officer, Kalna, for restoration of Cr. Appeal No. 08 of 2022.

**Dictated by**

**Sd/-**

**Addl. Sessions Judge (IC),Kalna**

**Sd/-**

**Addl. Sessions Judge (IC), Kalna**

**No.**

**Dated :**

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Nodal officer, Kalna, for restoration of Cr. Appeal No. 08 of 2022.

**Addl. Sessions Judge (IC), Kalna**

